### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sola International, Inc.		04/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss Vision, Inc.	
Street Address:	10590 West Ocean Air Dr.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74725559	S SOLA
Serial Number:	75250853	CONTINUUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: Susan E. Hollander, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33918049SOLASDESIGNCL9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine D. Brown, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Christine D. Brown/	
Date:	04/26/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0031

900075394

2.000

-CH \$65

Total Attachments: 2 source=Sola Name Chage#page1.tif source=Sola Name Chage#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0032

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "CARL ZEISS VISION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2356638 8100 060445087



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4737709

DATE: 05-11-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0033

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:29 AM, 05/11/2006 FILED 11:29 AM 05/11/2006 SRV 060445087 - 2356638 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC.

Sola International Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Sola International Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in Ileu of said Article the following new Article:

"Article First: The name of the Corporation is Carl Zelss Vision Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed as of this 12th day of April, 2006.

Jeremy C. Bishop, President

CH01/12469788.1

Delaware Carifficute of Amendment After Payment of Capital 1/96 - i

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 04/26/2007